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1Source:  IQVIA database (TRD prices) 

Retail pharma sales

Bln USD, M03/YTD’19

Growth
In percent in USD

EAEU & CIS, Russia Countries ranking in January-March 2019, Total 
market, Value in Bln. USD and Units

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Non-Retail (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices . Azerbaijan, Georgia and Armenia – retail only. Mongolia – Import
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Retail pharma sales

Bln Units, M03/YTD’19
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Total Market increases by 1% in USD and decreases by 0,3% in volume

Growth
In percent in Local Currency
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Indicator RUB USD EUR PACKS

Value  M03/YTD’19, Bln. 278 4,2 3,7 1,3

Growth  M03/YTD’19% 17% 0,5% 8,7% -1,2%

Market grew by 17% in value and decreased by 1,2% in volume

Russia pharma market growth in January-March 2019

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Public, DLO, RLO (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices 
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Retail Sell-Out: Market grew by 2,8% in value and deceased by 5,6% in volume

Russia pharma market growth in January-March 2019 

Source: Pharmatrend (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), FIN Prices 
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Volume, mln packs

Sell-In vs Sell-Out, OTC registered drugs

Source: Retail Audit and Pharmatrend. OTC registered drugs

250

220

260

150

270

180

210

280

160

170

290

190

200

230

300

240

208

2018/11

249
246

248

2019/012018/092018/07

225

293

284

207

2018/062018/03

244

2018/04

237

227

247

2018/05

216

227

221

242

2018/08

241

244

238

2018/10

223

226

255

2019/03

254

2018/12

240 239

2019/02

249

Sell-In Sell-Out

M
ln

 p
a

c
k

s



5

TOP-15 corporations on Russian market, January-March 2019
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Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Public, DLO, RLO (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices 
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TOP-15 brands on Russian market, January-March 2019
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Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Public, DLO, RLO (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices 

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs
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In percent in Local Currency
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Advertisement cost, 
Growth Y-to-Y

TOP-10 products by growth in advertisement investments in 
January-March 2019

Total sales
Bln RUB

Sales, 
Growth Y-to-Y
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11%
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The rank in calculated among TOP-200 Brands by sales with advertising cost greater than 50 mln RUB

Source: IQVIA databases. Pharmatrend, Mediascope data, FIN Prices
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TOP-10 products by decline in advertisement investments in 
January-March 2019

Total sales
Bln RUB

Sales, 
Growth Y-to-Y
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-9%
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Advertisement cost, 
Growth Y-to-Y

The rank in calculated among TOP-200 Brands by sales with advertising cost greater than 50 mln RUB

Source: IQVIA databases. Pharmatrend, Mediascope data, FIN Prices
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Indicator KZT USD EUR PACKS

Value  M03/YTD’19, Bln. 111 0,29 0,26 0,15

Growth  M03/YTD’19% 12% -4,8% 3,3% -6,3%

Market grew by 12% in value and decreased by 6,3% in volume

Kazakhstan pharma market growth in January-March 2019

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices
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TOP-15 corporations on Kazakhstan market, January-March 2019
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SANOFI-AVENTIS

Total pharma market

BAYER HEALTHCARE

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

TAKEDA

2,6%

ABBOTT

TEVA

GLAXOSMITHKLINE

GEDEON RICHTER

SANDOZ GROUP

SERVIER

100,0%

6,7%

4,6%

1,8%

3,4%

3,1%

2,9%

2,1%

2,8%

2,7%

2,6%

2,5%

2,2%

ABDI IBR.GLOBAL PH

MENARINI

WORLD MEDICINE

6%

12%

25%

3%

12%

38%

13%

17%

16%

35%

-18%

18%

24%

19%

2%

23%

-6%

4%

0%

6%

-14%

8%

-4%

29%

-14%

-23%

6%

-5%

5%

-16%

14%

-8%

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs

Market share, M03/YTD’19
In percent in Local Currency
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TOP-15 brands on Kazakhstan market, January-March 2019
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Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs

Market share, M03/YTD’19
In percent in Local Currency
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Indicator BLR USD EUR PACKS

Value  M03/YTD’19, Bln. 0,49 0,23 0,20 0,09

Growth  M03/YTD’19% 3,2% -5,2% 2,6% -3,2%

Market grew by 3,2% in value and decreased by 3,2% in volume

Belarus pharma market growth in January-March 2019
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Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices
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TOP-15 corporations on Belarus market, January-March 2019
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Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs

Market share, M03/YTD’19
In percent in Local Currency
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TOP-15 brands on Belarus market, January-March 2019
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Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency
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Indicator UZS USD EUR PACKS

Value  M03/YTD’19, Bln. 2 101 0,25 0,22 0,16

Growth  M03/YTD’19% 17% 14% 22% 5,1%

Market grew by +17% in value and by 5,1% in volume

Uzbekistan pharma market growth in January-March 2019

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Hospital Market (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices
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TOP-15 corporations on Uzbekistan market, January-March 2019

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Hospital Market (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

WORLD MEDICINE

GEDEON RICHTER

2,5%

Total pharma market

3,3%

100,0%

KRKA

BERLIN-CH/MENARINI

SANOFI

ABBOTT

FARMAK

ARTERIUM

POLPHARMA

1,6%

G.M.P. LTD

JURABEK LAB

1,7%

RADIKS NPP

AVISON PHARMA

DR.REDDY`S

2,9%

2,1%

2,0%

2,0%

2,0%

1,5%

1,9%

1,7%

1,5%

1,5%

NOVARTIS

2,2%

34%

17%

4%

28%

-30%

22%

-17%

63%

64%

-7%

19%

18%

-11%

6%

64%

107%

5%

59%

-17%

39%

-9%

55%

70%

49%

3%

-2%

16%

18%

-48%

7%

5%

-22%

Value growth / decline Volume growth / decline

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Market share, M03/YTD’19

15



17

TOP-15 brands on Uzbekistan market, January-March 2019

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Hospital Market (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices
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Indicator KGS USD EUR PACKS

Value  M03/YTD’19, Bln. 2,8 0,04 0,03 0,04

Growth  M03/YTD’19% 10% 8,2% 17% 25%

Market grew by 10% in value and by 25% in volume

Kyrgyzstan pharma market growth in January-March 2019

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Hospital Market (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices
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TOP-15 corporations on Kyrgyzstan market, January-March 
2019

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Hospital Market (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices
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TOP-15 brands on Kyrgyzstan market, January-March 2019

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Hospital Market (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices
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Please Contact Us for More Information

Svetlana Nikulina

Sales Director

svetlana.nikulina@IQVIA.com

+7 499 272 05 00

Anton Kalyapin

Associate Director, Offering 

Anton.Kalyapin@IQVIA.com

+7 499 272 05 00

Nadezhda Kalinich

Client Service Representative

Nadezhda.Kalinich@IQVIA.com

+7 499 272 05 00
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